(I)

QHI514449

AFFIDAVIT AS TO TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETIES ILED FOR RECORD

State of Indiana

2006 070045

2006 AUG 11 AM 11: 12

County of Lake

On this 30th day of _____

, 2006, before

ال

48

me personally appeared CHESTER D. CIESIELSKI to me personally known, who being sworn on oath did say:

Affiant is the owner of the following property:

Legal Description

LOT 10 IN SLEEPY HOLLOW UNIT, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 35 PAGE 65, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL # 03-07-0241-0010

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5707 122ND AVE, CROWN POINT, PN 46307

* BEING RERECORDED TO CORRECT LEGAL I NAMEDERLY OF

And that said property was formerly owned as tenants by the entireties, not as joint tenants or as tenants in common by CHESTER D. CIESIELSKI & MARCELIA M. CIESIELSKI (deceased spouse) died on the November 24, 2004. A copy of the death certificate is attached.

That the value of the estate of the deceased was less than \$600,000.00 including joint tenancies, tenancies by the entireties, individual ownerships and insurance, and that the tenancy by the entireties had not been severed prior to the death of said deceased.

1

FILED

AUG 1 1 2006

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

15196

FILED

JUL - 6 2006

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 011807

19-807 \$18

C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHESTER D. CIESIELSKI executed and caused these presents to be signed as of the day and year first above written.

CHESTER D. CIESTELS	SKI	
State of Indiana)) ss	
County of Lake)	
	before me the day and year above written.	OFFICAL SEAL CLAUDIA GODOY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/19/12
My Commission Expires	his Document is the propert the Lake Cod442 Recorder	y or
Send Subsequent Tax E		
This Instrument was pullaw, Merrillville, Indian 330, Willowbrook, IL 60	repared (without an examination of title) a; and Patrick W. Walsh, Attorney at Law, 1527.	by: Mark Thiros, Attorney at 625 Plainfield Road, Suite

8 C C	CHF	5144	49											
veing requested by this state agency in order to sursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is roluntary and therefore penalty privefusal.														
Ocal No														
YPE/PRINT IN	INT 1. DECEASED—NAME (First Middle MARCELLA)							2 SEX 3a TIME OF DE. 8:25 A						
ERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 311-50-9528			e. AGE—Lest Birthdey (Years) 57 Sb. UNDER I YEAR Months Days				August, 4, 15		4, 1947	7. BMTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) Gary, Indiana			
	84. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN? NO			A LAST SERVED IN ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: Inpetient DO			9e. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only on OTHER. \(\bigcap\) Nursing Home XXXX Residence						
ÆCEDENT	96. FACILITY NA	ME (if not institut	tion, give s	treet and number)		a envoque			_	OCATION OF DEATH	9d. COUNTY	OF DEATH		
2000041				122nd Avenue				Crown Point			Lake			
	(Specify)		(If w	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife give maiden name)			ta. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of done during most of working life. Do not use retired) Homemaker			FION (Give kind of work Do not use retired)	Own Home			
	Married Chester D. Ciesielski Home					maker		13d. STREET AND NU		Юще				
	Indian	a	La	ke	Crown	Poin	t			5707 West	122nd A	venue		
	13e. ZIP CODE	13F. INSIDE CIT	Y LIMITS J Yea				OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? 16.			CE-American Indian. eck. White, etc.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)			
	46307	13g. ON A FAR		U.S.A.	Mexican,	Puerto Ricen.	etc.)		ſS	pecify)	Elementary/Secon		College (1-4 or 5 +)	
	18. FATHERS NA	XXV _{NO} C		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			19 MOTHER	rs NAM	White Effrat Middle Meiden 8			1	
ARENTS	Michae		apus	ch						t M. Kirl				
NFORMANT	20s INFORMANT				20b. I	MAILING ADI	DRESS (SI		_	al Route Number, City or		le) 20c. i	Relationship	
	Chester					_				own Point,]			Husband	
	Buriel X			novel from State	21b. DATE AND other place			er 26,			nc. LOCATION—C Portage	, Ind	sum Lana	
	☐ Donetion					Calv	ary	Cemete	ĸу					
NOTIZOPSIC	220. EMBALMER	_			22b EMB/	N/A	ENSE NO.	13	2	3. WAS DEATH REPOR		•	·	
	24s. SIGNATURE	N/A	wee take		TO	24b. LICEN	100 AH 1140 S	TAI				3 A STOAL LOT		
-	242 SIGNATURE				7	(of Li	censee)		PRUZ.	N & LITTLE	FUNERAL SI	RVICE	#83001261 nt, IN 46307	
				X1S LIX	umen	t 1810	0989	srope.	rty	OFIGINISC	ii bi. die	WII TOI	110; 111 40307	
	26. PART I			s, or complications that co ure. List only one cause of		o ect enter n	onspecific te	imi. such as ci	rdiec br	respiratory	·	-	Approximate Interval Between	
	IMMEDIATE CAU		110001	la To Prolesson			2	Elen THIS C			ERTIFIES THE ABOVE IS A TRUMP AND DOWN			
	disease or condition resulting in death)	on .	i	QUE 10	A AS A COME	PUENCE OF		10		UEA!	H ON FILE WITH	JHE <u>CERT</u> THE LAKE	COUNTY	
AUSE OF EATH	Conditions if any.			but to	OF AS A CONSI	OUENCE OF	Co.	المحا	T/	A DEAL	THDEPT	·		
	rise to the immedia stating the underly	ne cause.		c							NOV 2	9 200	4	
	cause lest			d.	OR AS A CONS	QUENCE OF	F):					\$ % CQ	·	
j	PART II. Other sig	nificent condition		ons contributing to deeth I	out not previously	stated in Par	11.	. WAS DECE	DENT	28a WAS AN	AUTONCY		ITOPSY FINDINGS	
								PREGNANT	OR 90		IED?	AVAILAB	LE PRIOR TO TION OF CAUSE	
					TILL	DER'S	Milli	(Yes or no. NO		NO			N/A	
	29a. CERTIFIER	XX	ERTIFYIN	G PHYSICIAN To the t	est of my knowle	dge, deeth oc	curred at ih	e time, date, and	d place, a	and due to the cause(s) s	s stated.	.		
	29e. CERTIFIER (Check only one) CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(a) as stated. LEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(a) as stated.													
	296. SIGNATURE			On the basis of examin	ation and/or inves	tigation, in my	y opinion, de	seth occurred at					-,	
ERTIFIER	290. SIGNATURE	AND IIILE OF	CENTIFIER	lan.		M	7 324			96. MEDICAL LICENSE	~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	. DATE SIGN	NED (Month, Day, Year)	
	36. NAME AND AND PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH OTEM 26) (Type/Print)									HOW WY				
	or. Ber			- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	South	India	na Av	e. Cr	own	Point, IN	46307	219-	-663-7000	
EALTH FFICER	31. HEALTHOPP	CER'S SIGNATU		But.	s.o.					New	mber	DV1E EILED	1700Kg	
	33. MANNER OF	DEATH		34a. DATE OF INJUF (Month, Day, Yes	1	IME OF	í	JURY AT WOR	K?	34d. DESCRIBE HOL	W INJURY OCCUR	ED T		
	☐ Natural	Pending	_											
	☐ Accident	Investigation	п	24. 84.22.22.22	mu		1			<u> </u>				

34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year) 34h. MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) If yes, specify driver, passenger, padestrian, etc.

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Signature of Preparer

